Paspen 7

HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1

1522-1KAC(KDS)



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7-2



7.1

7.2
7.3

7.4
7.5

7.6
7.7
7.8

7.9
7.10
7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14
7.15

7.16
7.17
7.18
7.19
7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspgen 7 HaBecHoe obopynoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

011501-91-3CI(SP)

011501-91-22CT1(SP)
011501-92-3Cr(SP)

011501-92-22CT1(SP)
011501-93-3CM(SP)

011501-93-22CT1(SP)
011501-93-180CM(SP)
011501-93-500CM(SP)

011501-93-502CM(SP)
011501-93-508CM(SP)
011501-97-2CM(SP)

011501-97-120CM(SP)/
-120-01CI(SP)

011501-97-500CM(SP)

011501-97-502CM(SP)
011501-98-2CM(SP)

1512-51-1CT1(SP)
1501-96-2CI1(SP)
1501-96-10-02CI(SP)
1501-96-100CI(SP)
1501-96-101CI(SP)
1501-96-103CI(SP)
3501-96-103CI(SP)
313512-26-16CT1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Contents

O6opynoBaHune bynbao-
3epHoe npsimoe
OTBan

O6opynoBaHune bynbao-
3epHoe cdepuyeckoe

OTBan

O6opygoBaHue bynbao-
3epHoe nonycdepude-
ckoe

OTBan
Packoc BuHTOBOM

Mmppocuctema bynbao-
3epHoro obopynoBaHust

M'mppopackoc P160
'mopo3amok

O6opynoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

3y6

'mgpocucTema pbIxnu-
TenbHoro obopynoBaHus

MapounnunHgp @160

O6opynoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

YCTpOMCTBO NnpuLenHoe
Arperar TArosbin
Jlebenka

byctep

Boguno

MexaHn3am nnaHeTapHbIN
byctep

KnanaH

Straight dozer equipment

Blade

Spherical dozer equip-
ment

Blade

Hemi-spherical dozer
equipment

Blade
Screw brace

Dozer equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic brace 1160
Pilot-operated check valve

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic cylinder (0160
Ripper equipment

Hitch mounting
Tractive unit
Winch

Booster
Carrier
Planetary train
Booster

Valve

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

7-4
7-8

7-10
7-14

7-16
7-20
7-22

7-24
7-27
7-31

7-34

7-39

7-41
7-45

7-48
7-53
7-55
7-62
7-70
7-72
7-73
7-75
7-78

80



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Mi@ S

ul

[

=

PucyHok 7.1 Ob6opyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe npsimoe
Figure 7.1 Straight dozer equipment

7-4



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.1 011501-91-3CIN OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe Npsimoe

011501-91-3SP Straight dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
llz\il% Designation Denomination y%y pEr ur_:t

UKHL
7.1, | 011501-91-3Cl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Straight dozer
7.2 6ynbao3epHoe nps- | equipment
Moe X
011501-91-3-20CI(sSP) | O6opynosaHue Straight dozer
Oynbgo3sepHoe nps- | equipment
Moe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-ll—mlt

UKHL
1 |011501-91-22Crl1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-91-22-20CTr1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CrI1(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CIr1
-20SP | Tara nonepe4yHas Link rod 1
3 011501-93-500Cr1(SP) | N'mpgpocuctema
O6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | Dozer equipment
pyooBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
011501-93-500-20CT1 Mmapocuctema
-20SP | 6ynbaosepHoro obo- | Dozer equipment
pyooBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
4 | 211512-93-200
-01Cl1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLui Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200
-01-20CT1(SP)| bpyc TonkaroLmi Pushing bar 1
5 | 011501-93-180CT1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
-20SP | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
6 | 211512-93-200Cl(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-20CIr1
-20SP Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2




1522-1KAC(KDS)

N
-
[~
o -~ ou
1] w
m
N 1
Y AVAV/4
- o
- -
o0 »
| I~ ~
= ﬂ
— N
/
Lo
1]
] [yp) T
- T
OM~
[T}
< —{b
<
Y N
- rrg\\l \\I\g

PucyHok 7.2 ObopyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe npsimoe
Figure 7.2 Straight dozer equipment

7-6



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 011501-93-5 Pvrenb Crossbar 6 6
2 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
3 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
4 | 011501-93-1 Maney, Pin 4 4
5 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
6 | 28 0927 bonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 bonTt Bolt 16
7 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 Llanba Washer 16
8 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
9 | 012001-92-2 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
10 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
11 | 211112-93-3 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
12 | 211112-93-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maney, Pin 2 2
14 | 30 0431 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
30 0431-20 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
15 | 31 0410-01 Llanba 30 Washer 30
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0410-20 LLlan6a 30 Washer 30
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
16 LWnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2




1522-1KAC(KDS)

<
>
<

n
0 lBg
0"0 0"0 [-H|K.-] O"O [-) OMO 0"0 [.H|K-] 0"0 0"0 OgOHOO

i
>}

’/0'

/L

N

T R .

A-A B-b B-B
6
6
| !
—/ -
oD EI?{
10
11
7 8 8 9 12

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade

7-8



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.2 011501-91-22CN OTBan

011501-91-22SP Blade
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
7.3 | 011501-91-22Crl1(SP) OtBan Blade x
011501-91-22-20CrI1(SP)| OtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 |211112-91-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
211112-91-21-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
2 | 011501-93-23 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 3
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 3
3 | 011501-91-32Cr1(SP) | OTtBan Blade 1
011501-91-32-20CTI1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
4 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
5 |211112-91-21 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
211112-91-21-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 29 29
7 | 011501-93-11 Lanba Washer 19
011501-93-11-20 Lanba Washer 19
8 |280720 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19
9 | 2501-93-4-01 Lanba Washer 10
2501-93-4-01-20 Lanba Washer 10
10 | 28 0823-01 Bont M24x2-6g%x60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0823-01-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
11 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
12 | 2501-93-100CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

23 By 15

PucyHok 7.4 Ob6opynoBaHue OynbaosepHoe ccpepunyeckoe
Figure 7.4 Spherical dozer equipment

7-10



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.3 011501-92-3CnN
011501-92-3SP

O6opyanoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cdepuyeckoe

Spherical dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
E%. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperu¢t
UKHL
7.4, | 011501-92-3Cl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Spherical dozer
7.5 6ynbao3epHoe cde- | equipment
pudeckoe X
011501-92-3-20CI(SP) | O6opynosaHue Spherical dozer
6ynbao3epHoe cde- | equipment
pudeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-ll—mlt
UKHL
1 | 011501-92-22Crl1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-92-22-20CIr1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CrI1(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CIr1
-20SP | Tara nonepe4yHas Link rod 1
3 011501-93-500Cr1(SP) | N'mpgpocuctema
O6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | Dozer equipment
pyooBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
011501-93-500-20CT1 Mmapocuctema
-20SP | 6ynbaosepHoro obo- | Dozer equipment
pyooBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
4 | 011501-93-180Cl1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace 1
5 | 211512-93-200
-01CI1(SP) | Bpyc TonkatoLmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200
-01-20Cr1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwuit Pushing bar 1
6 | 211512-93-200Cl(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-20CIr1
-20SP | bpyc TonkaroLwmm Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2

7-11



1522-1KAC(KDS)

N
-
[~
o -~ ou
1] w
m
N 1
Y AVAV/4
- o
- -
o0 »
| I~ ~
= S{/’§\\S
— N
Lo
1]
] [yp) T
- T
OM~
[T}
< —{b
<
Y N
- rrg\\l \\I\g

PucyHok 7.5 Ob6opynoBaHue OynbaosepHoe ccpepunyeckoe
Figure 7.5 Spherical dozer equipment

7-12



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination C&;ﬁrnyperunn
No T
UKHL
1 011501-93-5 Pvrenb Crossbar 6 6
2 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
3 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
4 | 011501-93-1 Maney, Pin 4 4
5 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
6 | 28 0927 bonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 bonTt Bolt 16
7 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 Llanba Washer 16
8 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
9 | 012001-92-2 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
10 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
11 | 211112-93-3 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
12 | 211112-93-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maney, Pin 2 2
14 | 30 0431 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
30 0431-20 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
15 | 31 0410-01 Llanba 30 Washer 30
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0410-20 LLlan6a 30 Washer 30
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
16 LWnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

7-13



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A-A 5-B © B-B

PucyHok 7.6 OtBan
Figure 7.6 Blade

7-14



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.4 011501-92-22CI1 OTBan
011501-92-22SP Blade

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
R%. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
7.6 | 011501-92-22CrI1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
011501-92-22-20Cl(SP)| OTtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
. . —— Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VXTI "
UKHL
1 | 011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
2 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 2
3 | 011501-92-32CT1(SP) | OTtBan Blade 1
011501-92-32-20CIr1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
4 | 011501-93-22 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
5 |011501-93-23 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-22-02 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-02-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
7 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
8 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 37 37
9 | 011501-93-11 Lan6a Washer 37
011501-93-11-20 LLlan6a Washer 37
10 | 280720 Bont M20x1,5-6g%40 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
28 0720-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%40 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx%40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
11 | 280725 Bont M20x1,5-6g%50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
12 | 2501-93-100CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
13 LWan6a 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
14 | 28 0823-01 BonTt M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0823-01-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6

7-15



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.7 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepuyeckoe
Figure 7.7 Hemispherical dozer equipment

7-16



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.5 011501-93-3CIN1 O6opynoBaHue bynbaosepHoe nonycdgepunyeckoe

011501-93-3SP Hemispherical dozer equipment

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
7.7, | 011501-93-3CI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Hemispherical dozer
7.8 6ynbao3epHoe nony- | equipment
cthepunyeckoe X
011501-93-3-20CrI1(SP) | O6opynoBaHue Hemispherical dozer
Oynbago3epHoe nony- | equipment
cthepundeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
' MCnonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . o Quantity per unit
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 011501-93-22Crl1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-93-22-20CI1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CrI1(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CIr1
-20SP Tara nonepeyHas Link rod 1
3 | 011501-93-500Cr1(SP) | N'mapocuctema Dozer equipment
6ynbaosepHoro ob6o- | hydraulic equipment
pyooBaHus 1
011501-93-500-20CIT | N'mgpocucTtema Dozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbaosepHoro obo- | hydraulic equipment
pyAoBaHus 1
4 | 011501-93-180CTr1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1 Screw brace
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOM 1
5 | 211512-93-200
-01CI1(SP) | Bpyc TonkatoLmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200
-01-20Cr1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwuit Pushing bar 1
6 | 211512-93-200Cl(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-20CIr1
-20SP | bpyc TonkaroLwmm Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2

7-17



1522-1KAC(KDS)

N
-
[~
o -~ ou
1] w
m
N 1
Y AVAV/4
- o
- -
o0 »
| I~
I
Lo
1]
] [yp) T
- T
OM~
[T}
< —{b
<
Y N
- rrg\\l \\I\g

PucyHok 7.8 ObopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepuyeckoe
Figure 7.8 Hemispherical dozer equipment

7-18



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination C&;ﬁrnyperunn
No T
UKHL
1 011501-93-5 Pvrenb Crossbar 6 6
2 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
3 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
4 | 011501-93-1 Maney, Pin 4 4
5 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
6 | 28 0927 bonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 bonTt Bolt 16
7 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 Llanba Washer 16
8 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
9 | 012001-92-2 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
10 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
11 | 211112-93-3 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece 2
12 | 211112-93-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maney, Pin 2 2
14 | 30 0431 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
30 0431-20 ["anka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
15 | 31 0410-01 Llanba 30 Washer 30
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0410-20 LLlan6a 30 Washer 30
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
16 LWnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

7-19



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A, M]BilBé
uﬂuoeoo,,,w)o

5 6
\5/"
7 1 - 00

D R /\N(%;J

A-A E_E O B_B

S0

A

PucyHok 7.9 OTtBan
Figure 7.9 Blade

7-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.6 011501-93-22CN OTBan
011501-93-22SP Blade

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
E%. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
7.9 | 011501-93-22Crl1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
011501-93-22-20Cl1(SP)| OTtBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHre HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . N Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 011501-92-32CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-92-32-20CIr1
-20SP OtBan Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 011501-93-22-01 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-01-20 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
4 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
5 | 011501-93-22-03 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-03-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
7 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 34 34
8 | 011501-93-11 Lan6a Washer 34
011501-93-11-20 LLlan6a Washer 34
9 280720 Bont M20x1,5-6g%40 | Bolt M20x1.5-69%40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0720-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%40 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
10 | 28 0725 Bont M20x1,5-6g%50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
11 | 2501-93-100Cr1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
12 LWan6a 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
13 | 28 0823-01 BonTt M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6g%x60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0823-01-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6

7-21



1522-1KAC(KDS)

—

A1)
Z

PucyHok 7.10 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 7.10 Screw brace

7-22

1 <,
f ~
j / \@
J N
N "’\&
N N
N N «,\
S s=



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.7 011501-93-180CIN Packoc BUHTOBOM
011501-93-180SP Screw brace

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.10| 011501-93-180CI1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOW Screw brace X
011501-93-180-20CI1
-20SP Packoc BuHTOBOWM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
. . N Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 011501-93-121 BuHT Screw 1
011501-93-121-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 011501-93-260CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
011501-93-260-20CI1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1
3 011501-93-200CrI1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
011501-93-200-20CTI1
-20SP | BuHT Screw 1
4 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
5 MogwwnHuk LWWCJI60 | Bearing ShSL60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
6 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-23



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.11 N'mgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro ooopyaoBaHus
Figure 7.11 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

7-24



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.8 011501-93-500CMN TI'mppocuctema 6ynbao3epHoOro obopyanoBsaHus

011501-93-500SP

Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.11| 011501-93-500CrI1(SP) | Nmapocuctema Dozer equipment
6ynbaosepHoro ob6o- | hydraulic system
pyOooBaHus X
011501-93-500-20CT1 Mmgpocuctema Dozer equipment
-20(SP) | 6ynbgosepHoro 060o- | hydraulic system
pyooBaHus x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 46-26-314Cl1(SP) YronsHuk Angle piece 2
46-26-314-20CT1(SP) YronbHuK Angle piece 2
2 | 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-03CrI1(SP) | naBnenus 116 ap- pressure hose (116
MMUPOBAHHbLIN 1
012001-93-512-03 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20CrI1(SP) | naBnenus 116 ap- pressure hose (016
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
3 | 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-02CI(SP) | naBneHus 116 ap- pressure hose (016 1
MUPOBAHHbLIN
012001-93-512-02 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20Cl1(SP) | naBneHus 116 ap- pressure hose 116 1
MWUPOBaHHbIN
4 | 011101-93-570
-01CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-01
-20CT1(SP) | TpybonpoBog, Pipeline 1
5 | 011101-93-570 Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-02CT1(SP) 1
011101-93-570-02
-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBog, Pipeline 1
6 | 012001-93-512CT1(SP) | PykaB BbiCcOKOro Reinforced high
AasneHuna 16 ap- pressure hose J16
MMUPOBAHHbLIN 1
012001-93-512-20CIT | PykaB BbICOKOIrO Reinforced high
-20SP | paBneHus 116 ap- pressure hose [J16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1

7-25




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

7 | 012001-93-512

-01Cr1(SP) | TpybonpoBop, Pipeline 1
01 2001-93-512-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog, Pipeline 1
8 Bont M20-6gx45 Bolt M20-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
9 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
10 | 310320 LWan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0320-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
11 | 011501-93-509CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
011501-93-509-20CIr1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
12 | 011501-93-502CrI1(SP) | M'mapopackoc 1160 Hydraulic brace
0160 1
011501-93-502-20CIr1 Hydraulic brace
-20SP | 'mgpopackoc 1160 (1160 1
13 | 011101-93-518 MnaHka Strip 2
011101-93-518-20 Mnaxka Strip 2
14 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
15 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-26



1522-1KAC(KDS)

<
3
3
"< 10 3
] :
o~
( ™
N
N N
% o
N | — N
N\ —~ X ™ <
7 N\ 7HR YN - <
S — .
s N o x\g
™ [9) kég
M~
7/ §2
N o
-— N -—
— \\ —
\ \ \ SR
y%; B []
Ioj \
. = O O
\\O | N
‘gt N
@) P AN 8 O O
% “
<
— L ) 35
N
©on <+ ON T R ™~

PucyHok 7.12 'mapopackoc 1160
Figure 7.12 Hydraulic brace 0160

7-27



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.9 011501-93-502CIMN T'mapopackoc [1160
011501-93-502SP Hydraulic brace 0160

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha unc-
noriHeHue

puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.12| 011501-93-502CI(SP) | Mmapopackoc (1160 | Hydraulic brace 0160 x
011501-93-502-20CI1
-20SP 'mgpopackoc [1160 Hydraulic brace 0160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination C§;¥rnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 312001-26-108 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
2 | 0100580590000 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 4 4
3 | 2501-98-550 Konbuo 3awmuTHoEe Protection ring 4 4
4 | 011501-93-617 Brynka Bushing 1
011501-93-617-20 Brynka Bushing 1
5 | 01000580502000 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
6 | 2501-93-561 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1
7 | 01000310460100 Llanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8
01000310460200 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8
8 | 280570 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%105 M16x1.5-6g%105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0570-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-69x105 M16x1.5-69*105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
9 | 011501-93-508CTl1(SP) | Nmgposamok Pilot-operated check
valve 1
011501-93-508-20CI | N'mapo3samok Pilot-operated check
-20SP valve 1
10 | 011501-93-507CrI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
011501-93-507-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
11 | 011501-93-506CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 1
011501-93-506-20CI1
-20SP YronbHuK Angle piece 1

7-28




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lc;)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 | 41 5431 KoHTpranka Lock-nut 1
41 5431-20 KoHTpranka Lock-nut 1
13 | 011501-93-513Crl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
14 | 312001-26-110-01 Manka cneunanbHaa | Special nut 1 1
15 | 012001-97-568-01 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
16 | 253111000018 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
17 | 46-93-607-02 Konbuo 3awwmuTHoe Protection ring 2 2
18 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
19 | 253111000034 Konbuo 140-155-85- | Ring 140-155-85-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
20 | 229147000102 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-
HanpasnsdoLiee supporting ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-160-15-4,0
E21T-160-15-4,0 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002 (re-
48774662-2002 (go- | placement for pos.
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa 21 allowed)
Ha 0eT.nos.21) 2 2
21 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha eT.no3.20) 20 allowed) 2 2
22 | 01000580793000 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
23 | 2601-26-27 Llan6a 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
24 | 012001-97-567 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
25 | 229147000114 Konbuo onopHo- Rod guide-
HanpasnsoLiee supporting ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2.5
E22T-063-30-2,5 TU 2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 2 2
26 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
27 | 011501-93-601-09 LWTok Rod 1
011501-93-601-09-20 | LUTOK Rod 1
28 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90xp Ring C90khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90xp Ring C90khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-29




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
29 | 01000390312000 MogwwunHuk LWCI-60 | Bearing SHSL-60

TY 37.553.130-90 TU 37.553.130-90 2 2
30 | 280930 Bont M30x2-6g%80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4

28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6g%80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
31 | 315412 Llanta Washer 4 4
32 | 2501-93-506-04Crl1(SP) | N'psazecbemMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
33 | 229147000110 pssecbemHuk E50- | Dirt remover E50-A-

A-063-12 TY2290- 063-12 TU 2290-

001-48774662-2000 | 001-48774662-2000 1 1
34 | 01000580709000 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
35 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
36 YnnotHeHue wToko- | Rod sealing

Boe E01-063-12 E01-063-12

TY 2290-001- TU 2290-001-

48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1

7-30



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6¢
8¢

7-31

PucyHok 7.13 'mppo3amok
Figure 7.13 Pilot-operated check valve



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.10

011501-93-508CIN 'mpposamok

011501-93-508SP Pilot-operated check valve

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha unc-
noriHeHue

puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
7.13| 011501-93-508CrI(SP) | Ngposamok Pilot-operated check
valve X
011501-93-508-20CT1 M'Maposamok Pilot-operated check
-20SP valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
. . N uantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination inﬂ y D n
UKHL
1 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
3 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
4 LWapwuk 5,953-40 Ball 5.953-40
OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
5 | 28 0555 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%55 M16x1.5-6g%x55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0555-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Wanb6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
8 | 3501-93-613 Konnavok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konna4ok Cap 1
9 | 011501-93-615 BuHT perynupoBoy- | Adjustment screw
HbIN 1
011501-93-615-20 BuHT perynuposo4- | Adjustment screw
HbIN 1
10 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
11 | 38 5350 MpyxvHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1

7-32




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . —— Quantity per unit
I?\IC:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 | 2501-93-575 Hanpasnstouias Guide 1 1
13 | 011501-93-629 Kpbliwka Cover 1
011501-93-629-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
14 | 011501-93-618 Mpobka Plug 1 1
15 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
16 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
17 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
18 | 2501-93-572 Cearno Seat 1 1
19 | 2501-93-577 Tonkartenb Pusher 2 2
20 | 2501-93-581 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection washer 2 2
21 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
22 | 2501-93-573 MopleHb Piston 1 1
23 LWapuk 26,988-40 Ball 26.988-40
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
24 | 011501-93-641 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
25 | 2501-93-574 Bknaabliw Insert 2 2
26 | 38 5582 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2
27 | 011501-93-640 LUTyuep BBepTHOM Screw union 1
011501-93-640-20 LUTyuep BBepTHOM Screw union 1
28 | 46-21-884 Konna4ok Cap 3 3
29 | 700-40-6518 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
30 | 46-26-1276 Wryuep Union 2
46-26-1276-20 LWTyuep Union 2
3 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
32 | 2501-26-1158 LLlan6a 3alwiuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
33 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
34 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection washer 1 1
35 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
36 | 2501-93-572-01 Cenno Seat 1 1

7-33



1522-1KAC(KDS)

N O
e - - -

13

A-A
B-6 ©

PucyHok 7.14 OGopypoBaHue pbixnuTesribHoe
Figure 7.14 Ripper equipment

7-34



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.11 011501-97-2CN O6opynoBaHue pbIXIIUTENbHOE
011501-97-2SP Ripper equipment

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne nonHeHne
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
I?\II%. Designation Denomination VX1 .
UKHL
7.14,| 011501-97-2CTr1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.15 nuteneHoe X
011501-97-2-20CI1(SP) | O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTernsHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 011501-97-500Crl1(SP) | N'mapocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
011501-97-500-20CI | N'mppocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP | nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
2 | 011501-97-100CrI1(SP) | Tara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 2
011501-97-100-20CIr1
-20SP | Tara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 2
3 | 011501-97-160Cl(SP) | banka pabo4yas Working beam 1
011501-97-160-20CIr1
-20SP | banka pabouvas Working beam 1
4 | 011501-97-120CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3
011501-97-120-20CIr1
-20SP | 3y6 Tooth 3
5 | 011501-97-240Cr1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
011501-97-240-20CI1
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
7 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
8 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 10
9 | 011501-97-30
-01CI(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

7-35




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

MacneHka 1.2ka6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
11 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 6 6
12 | 011501-97-20

-01CI(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

13 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | MaHnxeTa Collar 8 8

7-36



1522-1KAC(KDS)

N ™ < n
- - -

K-K

E-E©O

N O
o
N
B

4
9
2
3

~Y N\ =
oL @
T
I L 4 VAVA| | =| | i — _l:j
=
© v < o =,
o1
=
| -
= [T &5 |
ANM
e

0

-—

PucyHok 7.15 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXNUTeNbHOE
Figure 7.15 Ripper equipment

7-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
noas. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 10

46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 10

2 28 0521 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22

28 0521-20 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
3 lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
4 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr

OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

5 | 011501-97-1-03 Konbuo Ring 4 4

6 | 011501-97-20Cr1(SP) Maney Pin 4 4

7 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 6 6

8 | 011501-97-20

-02CI1(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

9 | 315256 LLlanba Washer 2

31 5256-20 Lanba Washer 2

10 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) Maney Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8 8
12 | 012001-97-1 Maney, Pin 3 3
13 | 012001-97-2 Konbuo Ring 15 15
14 | 012001-97-4 WTndpT Dowel 3 3
15 LnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25

OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3

7-38



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A-A
™ 77 ;
0
7 A 6

PucyHok 7.16 3y6
Figure 7.16 Tooth

7-39



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.12 011501-97-120CN/-01CMN 3y6
011501-97-120SP/-01SP Tooth

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
T\il% Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per ur_]rlt

UKHL
7.16| 011501-97-120Crl1(SP) | 3y6* Tooth* x
011501-97-120-20CI1
-20SP 3y6 Tooth X
011501-97-120
-01CrIi1(SP) | 3yb** Tooth** X
011501-97-120
-01-20Cr1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
NMPUMEYMAHUE * - BxoguTt B 011501-97-120CHN
**. gxoguT B 011501-97-120-01CN
NOTE * - included into 011501-97-120SP
**- included into 011501-97-120-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for

KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 2 allowed)
nos.2) 1
46-98-187-20 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
2 | 2501-98-190CTr1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 1 allowed)
nos.1) 1
2501-98-190-20CrI1(SP) | HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
3 | 2501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
2501-98-188-20 Haknagka Strap 1
4 | 011501-97-180Cl1(SP) | Ctounka* Post * 1
011501-97-180-20CI1
-20SP | Crowika Post 1
011501-97-180-
-01Cr(sP) | Cronka** Post** 1
011501-97-180
-01-20CTr1(SP)| Croika Post 1
5 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
6 | 46-98-184 Maney Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 3

7-40



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.17 'mapocuctema pbIXnuTenbHOro o6opyanoBaHus
Figure 7.17 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-41



1522-1KAC(KDS)

011501-97-500SP

7.13 011501-97-500CN TI'mppocucTema pbIXNUTEesNIbHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Ripper equipment hydraulic system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.17| 011501-97-500CT1(SP) | N'mgpocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenLHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHns X
011501-97-500-20CT1 Mmapocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTensHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHng X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHre HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
F;\lc;s. Designation Denomination Q;?Ht'ty per-ll_mlt

UKHL
1 | 700-46-2112CT1(SP) Pykas 025 Hose 025 1
700-46-2112-20CT1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose 025 1
2 | 700-46-2112-14CrI1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose 025 1
700-46-2112-14-20CI
-20SP | Pykas 125 Hose 025 1
3 | 011501-97-502CI1(SP) | M'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
1160 0160 1
011501-97-502-20CTI1 MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20SP 0160 1160 1
4 | 012001-97-514Crl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoz Pipeline 1
012001-97-514-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
5 | 012001-97-513Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
012001-97-513-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
6 | 011101-97-509
-12Cl(SP) | Pykas 120 Hose 020 2
011101-97-509
-12-20CT1(SP) | Pykas 020 Hose 020 2
7 | 012001-97-512Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoz Pipeline 1
012001-97-512-20CI1
-20SP Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
8 | 2501-98-550 Konbuo 3awmuTHoe Protection ring 2 2
9 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
10 | 012001-97-564 dnaHel, Flange 2
012001-97-564-20 dnaHeu Flange 2

7-42




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
11 | 011501-97-502 MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-07CI(SP) | 0160 0160 1
011501-97-502 MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-07-20CT1(SP) | 0160 (0160 1
12 | 012001-97-515
-01Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBog, Pipeline 1
012001-97-515
-01-20Cr1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
13 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6g%x45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6g%x45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
14 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
15 | 28 0166 BonTt M8-6g%75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0166-20 Bont M8-6g%x75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
16 | 2501-98-593 Byrenb Stirrup 2
2501-98-593-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
17 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
18 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
19 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.20) 20 allowed) 1 1
20 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.19) 19 allowed) 1
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
21 | 012001-97-587 MnaHka Strip 1
012001-97-587-20 MnaHka Strip 1
22 | 310270 Llan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.23) 23 allowed) 1
31 0270-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
23 LWanb6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.22) 22 allowed) 1 1

7-43




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
24 | 28 0515 bonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6g%25 M16x1.5-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0515-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%25 M16x1.5-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
25 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
26 | 2501-98-501 Byrenb Stirrup 1
2501-98-501-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1

7-44



1522-1KAC(KDS)

|
|

e

PucyHok 7.18 mapouunuuap 0160
Figure 7.18 Hydraulic cylinder 0160

7-45



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.14 011501-97-502CN Fvwapoumnuuap 0160

011501-97-502SP Hydraulic cylinder O 160

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.18| 011501-97-502CT1(SP) | M'mgpounnuugp Hydraulic cylinder
0160 0160 X
011501-97-502-20Cr1 MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20SP 0160 (1160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue vienonxexne
F;\lc;s. Designation Denomination Q;?Ht'ty per-ll_mlt

UKHL
1 | 011501-93-601-11 LTok Rod 1
011501-93-601-11-20 | WTok Rod 1

2 | 46-93-607-02 Konbuo 3awmuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2
3 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
4 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoEe 2 2
5 Konbuo 140-155-85- | Ring 140-155-85-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
6 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-

(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos. 7

Ha Ha n03.7) allowed) 2 2
7 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-

HanpasnsoLiee supporting ring

nopLuHeBoe E21T-160-15-4,0

E21T-160-15-4,0 TU2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 (go- | (replacement for pos.

NnycKaeTcsl 3aMeHa 6 allowed)

Ha Noa3.6) 2 2
8 | 012001-97-568-01 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
9 | 312001-26-110-01 "arka cneumanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
10 MoawwunHuk LLUCI160 | Bearing SHSL60

TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-

05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2

11 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 LI9xp Ring C90 Ts9khr

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 LI9xp Ring C90 Ts9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-46




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
I?\IC:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 | 011501-97-503CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
13 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
14 | 2601-26-27 LLlan6a 3alwuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
15 | 012001-97-567 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
16 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-
HanpasnsdoLiee supporting ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2.5
E22T-063-30-2,5 TU 2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 2 2
17 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
18 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
19 | 312001-26-108 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
20 | 28 0935 Bont M30x2-6g%x90 | Bolt M30x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0935-20 Bont M30x2-6g%x90 | Bolt M30x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
21 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 4 4
22 | 2501-93-506- pssecbeMHUK 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
04Cr(SP) rOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
23 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
24 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
25 YnnotHeHue wToko- | Rod sealing
Boe E01-063-12 E01-063-12
TY 2290-001- TU 2290-001-
48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1

7-47



1522-1KAC(KDS)

10
11
12
10
13

A-A
B-6 ©

PucyHok 7.19 OGopyanoBaHue pbixnuTesribHoe
Figure 7.19 Ripper equipment

7-48



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.15 011501-98-1CIN O6opyaoBaHue pbixnuTenbHOe

011501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t

UKHL
7.19,| 011501-98-1Cl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.20 nuteneHoe X
011501-98-1-20CI1(SP) | O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTernsHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per:nlt

UKHL
1 | 011501-97-500Crl1(SP) | N'mapocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
011501-97-500-20CI | N'mppocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP | nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
2 | 011501-97-100CrI1(SP) | Tara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 2
011501-97-100-20CIr1
-20SP | Tara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 2
3 | 011501-98-160Cl1(SP) | banka pabo4yas Working beam 1
011501-98-160-20CIr1
-20SP | banka pabouvas Working beam 1
4 | 011501-97-120
-01Cr1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
011501-97-120
-01-20CTr1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
5 | 011501-97-240CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
011501-97-240-20CI1
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
9 | 011501-97-30
-01CI(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

7-49




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

MacneHka 1.2ka6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
11 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 6 6
12 | 011501-97-20

-01CI(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

13 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | MaHnxeTa Collar 8 8

7-50



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Sl

147
€l

cl

AN

(3 [3p)

-—

NN
N

9 —

N

VN
B in
NN

/1

A

@ nun

5
7

VAVA|

>
4

@ oo

I

(3 [3p)

LA

J-1

4

PucyHok 7.20 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXNUTeNnbHOe

Figure 7.20 Ripper equipment

7-51



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
noas. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 10

46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 10

2 28 0521 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22

28 0521-20 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22
3 lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
4 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr

OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kd6ékhr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12

5 | 011501-97-1-03 Konbuo Ring 4 4

6 | 011501-97-20Cr1(SP) Maney Pin 4 4

7 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 6 6

8 | 011501-97-20

-02CI1(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

9 | 315256 LLlanba Washer 2

31 5256-20 Lanba Washer 2

10 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) Maney Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8 8
12 | 012001-97-1 Maney Pin 1 1
13 | 012001-97-2 Konbuo Ring 5 5
14 | 012001-97-4 WTndpT Dowel 1 1
15 LnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25

OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1

7-52



1522-1KAC(KDS)

[¥]
N ]

(o214,
H
w

A B B

(_

PucyHok 7.21 YcTtaHoOBKa nNpuMUenHOro ycTpomcrea
Figure 7.21 Hitch mounting

7-53



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.16 1512-51-1CIN YctaHOBKa NpuLIENHOro yCTpoucTBa
1512-51-1SP Hitch mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.21| 1512-51-1Cl(sP) YctaHoBka npuuenHo-| Hitch mounting
ro yctpomucraea X
1512-51-1-20CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka npuuenHo-| Hitch mounting
ro yCTpomncTsa X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-51-12Cri(sP) Tara Tie-rod 2
2001-51-12-20Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 2
2 1512-51-11Crl1(SP) banka Beam 1
1512-51-11-20CI(SP) | banka Beam 1
3 | 312001-51-14Cr1(SP) Maneu Pin 1
312001-51-14-20CTr1
-20SP Maney, Pin 1
4 | 2501-51-19 Mnanxka Strip 1 1
5 | 280520 Bont M16x1,5-6g*30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-6g*30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
6 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
7+ Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 | 312001-51-18 MnaHka Strip 2
312001-51-18-20 MnaHka Strip 2
10 | 312001-51-17-01 Maneuy Pin 2
312001-51-17-01-20 Maneu Pin 2
11 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 4
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 4
12 | 28 0521 Bont M6-6gx30 Bolt M6-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0521-20 Bont M6-6g%30 Bolt M6-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8

13 | 1512-51-12Crl(SP) Maneuy Pin 2 2

14 | 1512-51-12-01Cl1(SP) | Naneuy Pin 2 2

7-54



42
41

1522-1KAC(KDS)

1 2 6 (4 9
a2 |7 Js
5 /8
B, 10
A
©
: S
[-)
A 11
: O
©
( @)
J/
510 iB
E l)K
13115 [16 (117 119 21 |22 26
14114 114 18 )20 23
24
25
JE: %
5
[=]
(o] ] %g
O :
| N f @ (]
) % rf 24 Tr 30
Ty ®
wLUAN_ plf &) 13
O On
[o] (o]
6
of o 4 7 34 \33 32
5 8 14 114 18

PucyHok 7.22 ArperaT TAroBbl1
Figure 7.22 Traction union

7-55



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.17 1501-96-2CIN Arperat TAroBbIN
1501-96-2SP Traction unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.22,| 1501-96-2Cl1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIn Traction union X
7.23| 1501-96-2-20CI1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIn Traction union X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHne venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-96-59-01 Cepbra Clip 2
1501-96-59-01-20 Cepbra Clip 2
2 | 311102-93-22-01 Maney Pin 2
311102-93-22-01-20 Maney Pin 2
3 | 312501-94-103 Mnactuha Plate 2
312501-94-103-20 Mnactuha Plate 2
4 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%30 M12x1.25-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 60 60
6 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
7 | 2501-26-217 Mnanxka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
8 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 6 6
9 | 1501-96-10-02CrI1(SP) | Nlebeaka Winch 1
1501-96-10-02-20CT1
-20SP Jlebenka Winch 1
10 | 1501-96-52-01 Tpyba Pipe 2
1501-96-52-01-20 Tpyba Pipe 2
11 | 1501-96-106CrI1(SP) KanaTt Rope 1 1
12 | 312001-51-14Crl1(SP) Maney, Pin 1
312001-51-14-20CTI1
-20SP Maney, Pin 1
13 | 1501-96-120CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1501-96-120-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
14 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 8 8
15 | 1501-96-121CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1501-96-121-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

7-56




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
16 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose 112 1
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas 012 Hose 012 1
17 | 311102-26-517
-07Cr1(SP) | Pykas (I8 Hose (18 1
311102-26-517
-07-20Cr1(SP) | Pykas 08 Hose 08 1
18 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 6 6
19 | 415430 Wtyuep Pipe union 2
41 5430-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
20 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
21 | 700-46-2112-15Cl1(SP) | Pykas (125 Hose [125 1
700-46-2112-15-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB 125 Hose 125 1
22 | 311102-26-566 LUTyuep BBepTHOM Screw union 1
311102-26-566-20 LTtyuep BBEpTHOM Screw union 1
23 | 415233 Wryuep Pipe union 1
41 5233-20 Wryuep Pipe union 1
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 7 7
25 Konbuo 019-023-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
26 | 700-46-2112-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose [125 1
700-46-2112-16-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB 125 Hose 125 1
27 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 2
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
28 0361 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-
6gx45 6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 38
28 0361-20 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-
6gx45 6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 38
29 | 311102-26-517
-26Cl1(SP) | Pykas (I8 Hose (18 1
311102-26-517
-26 -20CN(SP) | pyyag 018 Hose 008 1
30 | 1501-96-52 Tpyba Pipe 1
1501-96-52-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
31 | 313512-26-16CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
313512-26-16-20CI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1

7-57




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
32 | 311102-26-517
-02Cl(SP) | Pykas 08 Hose U8 1
311102-26-517
-02-20Cr1(SP) | Pykas 8 Hose (08 1
33 | 404-26-213-04Crl1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose 112 1
404-26-213-04-20CI1
-20SP Pykas [112 Hose 012 1
34 | 404-26-213-14Crl1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose 112 1
404-26-213-14-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas [112 Hose 112 1
35 | H.036.23.072 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
H.036.23.072-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
36 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
37 | 415235 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Screwed angle 1
41 5235-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Screwed angle 1
38 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0271-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
39 | 1101-96-117-01Cr1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
1101-96-117-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kpbiwka Cover 1
40 Bont M12-6gx%30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 13 13
41 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 7
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 7
42 | 2601-26-14CTl1(SP) TpPONHUK T-joint 1
2601-26-14-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1

7-58



B'B, r-r O ] .U-'n 0

/)

B-6©

A-A ©

/ 2

%\

KON

s S

IO ™M O Su
/ =

PucyHok 7.23 Arperat TAroBbIi1
Figure 7.23 Traction union

7-59

1522-1KAC(KDS)




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-97-20Cl1(SP) | Manevy Pin 2 2
2 MacneHka 1.2.LU6xp | Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 8
MacneHka 1.2.Kg.6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 8
3 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 4
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 4
4 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 011501-97-30Crl1(SP) | Maneuy Pin 2 2
7 | 1501-96-54 Onopa Support 6
1501-96-54-20 Onopa Support 6
8 | 1501-96-60 Konbuo perynupo- Adjustment ring
BOYHOE 12 12
9 |280361 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 38
28 0361-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 38
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
11 MaHnxeTa Collar
1.2-65x90-3 1.2-65x90-3
FOCT 8752-79/ GOST 8752-79/
OCT 3805146-78 OST 3805146-78 6 6
12 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 6 6
13 | 1501-96-53 KonbLuo yrnopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
14 MoawwmnHmk 3509 Bearing 3509
FOCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 6 6
15 | 1501-96-12 Kpblwka Cover 6 6
16 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
17 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
18 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 Mnaxka Strip 6
19 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 6 6
20 | 5001-26-77 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle piece
HbIN 4
5001-26-77-20 YronbHWK NoBOPOT- Turn angle piece
HbIN 4

7-60



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
21 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 7 7
22 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 7
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 7
23 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 2
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
24 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 13 13
25 [anka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
26 | 312001-94-7 Onopa Support 1
312001-94-7-20 Onopa Support 1
27 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 60 60
29 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.30) 30 is allowed) 6
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
30 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.29) 29 is allowed) 6 6
31 | 415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 2 2
32 | 280170 Bont M8-6g%90 Bolt M8-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0170-20 Bont M8-6g%90 Bolt M8-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
33 | 311102-26-569 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle piece
HbIN 2
311102-26-569-20 YronbHWK NoBOPOT- Turn angle piece
HbIN 2

7-61



1522-1KAC(KDS)

10/ 16
O G——15

14

e 1

PucyHok 7.24 Jlebepka
Figure 7.24 Winch

7-62



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.18 1501-96-10-02CIN Jlebepka
1501-96-10-02SP Winch

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.24,| 1501-96-10-02CI1(SP) | lNlebeaka Winch X
7.25| 1501-96-10-02-20CT1
-20SP Jlebenka Winch X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMOoJTHEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit

No T
UKHL
1 | 1501-96-11Cr1(SP) Kopnyc nebeaku Winch body 1
1501-96-11-20CI1(SP) | Kopnyc nebegku Winch body 1
2 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
3 | 011000580420000 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
4 | 311102-26-569 YronbHWK NoBOPOT- Turn angle
HbIN 2
311102-26-569-20 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle
HbIN 2
5 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
6 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
7 | 01000580474000 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 3 3
8 | 375952 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 | 01005805900000 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
10 | 00460265070000 MapomoTop Hydraulic motor
310.3.160.00.06 310.3.160.00.06
TY 22-1.020-100-95 | TU 22-1.020-100-95 1 1
11 | 1501-96-81 dnaHel, Flange 1
1501-96-81-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
12 | 01000580642000 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
13 | 315220 LWanba Washer 8
31 5220-20 Lan6a Washer 8

7-63




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha

ncrnonHeHue

nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 28 0518 bont M14-6gx115 Bolt M14-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0518-20 bont M14-6gx115 Bolt M14-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
15 | 700-40-4992 3arnywka End plug 2 2
16 | 01000310460100 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
17 | 28 0551 BonTt M16-6g%50 Bolt M16-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0551-20 Bbont M16-6gx50 Bolt M16-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-64




1522-1KAC(KDS)

14
8Y

0S

65 19] 62| €9 19 19999998969 L 0LSG9 L LL|€L VL

€ L 9L |€ 8L oy

091 ¢9 cL Ls IL
85
e
1§ !
95
Sg
v £ ' .9.4% v
IS 2§ 0§ €S (e NN ;J/_
! A 3
/ﬂ ; ] g 5 9
RN
™~ 7|.l 3 | \// T I%\N
SOOI
1 _ = m sl
\i
’, 8
“% m

/.
== LN A0 LA

oY
2
14
144
194
€ Ll 9¢ 6C Ll

A7 Iy Ob 9Ll 6€ 8€ LE CE SEI YE €€ C€ LE 0€ 8C| LC 9C 61 9C vC €C ¢C

v-v

L
_‘

L
[A

ol

Ll
0c6L8LIOLSL VI €1 Cl

PucyHok 7.25 Jlebepnka
Figure 7.25 Winch

7-65



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 01000580474000 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 3 3
2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 01000310400100 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48
01000310400200 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48
4 | 281393 Bbont M12-6gx140 Bolt M12-6gx%140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
28 1393-20 Bbont M12-6gx140 Bolt M12-6gx%140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
5 1 01000310330100 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
01000310330200 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
6 | 280220 bont M10x1,25- Bolt M10x1.25-
6gx30 6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0220-20 bont M10x1,25- Bolt M10x1.25-
6gx30 6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
7 | 461213000008 MoawwunHmk 109 Bearing 109
MOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 3 3
8 | 01000580654000 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
9 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
10 | 3501-96-134 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1
11 | 01000580839000 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
12 | 3501-96-103CrI1(SP) BycTtep Booster 1 1
13 | 2501-12-125CrI1(SP) [wck Disk 10 10
14 | 3501-96-108 BapabaH Drum 1 1
15 | 2501-12-37 Ouck Disk 10 10
16 | 280730 Bont M20x1,5-6g%60 | Bolt M20x1.5-6g%60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 44
28 0730-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%60 | Bolt M20x1.5-6g%60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 44
17 | 01000310500100 LWanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 84
01000310500200 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 84
18 | 1501-96-5 Onopa Support 1
1501-96-5-20 Onopa Support 1

7-66




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
19 | 58 0434 Konbuo C45 Ring C45
TOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
20 | 01000580851000 Konbuo Ring
260-270-58-2-3 260-270-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
21 | 280728 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
28 0728-20 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
22 | 280749 BonTt M20-6g%105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
28 0749-20 BonTt M20-6g%105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
23 | 1501-96-46 Mpwxnm Holdfast 5
1501-96-46-20 Mpwxnm Holdfast 5
24 | 1501-96-1 Pebopaa Rim 1
1501-96-1-20 Pebopaa Rim 1
25 | 462114000014 MoawwunHmk 3003128 | Bearing 3003128
rOCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 1 1
26 | 1501-96-3 BapabaH Drum 1
1501-96-3-20 BapabaH Drum 1
27 | 1501-96-44 Ouck Disk 1 1
28 | 28 0211 BonTt Bolt
3M10x1,25-6gx%30 3M10x1.25-6g%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
29 | 121000000023 MpoBonoka 1,0-0-C Wire 1.0-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 1.5m | 1.5m
30 | 1501-96-103CT1(SP) MexaHunam nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN 1 1
31 | 1501-96-101CT1(SP) Boawvno Carrier 1 1
32 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
33 | 462224000010 MoawwunHuk 32228 Bearing 32228
OCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
34 | 1501-96-2 Pebopaa Rim 1
1501-96-2-20 Pebopaa Rim 1
35 | 28 0562 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%75 M16x1.5-6g%75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0562-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%75 M16x1.5-6g%75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
36 | 01000310460100 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24
01000310460200 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24
37 | 1501-96-4 Onopa Support 1
1501-96-4-20 Onopa Support 1

7-67




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
38 | 3501-96-107 BapabaH Drum 1 1
39 | 1501-96-8 Anck Disk 1 1
40 | 01000580853000 Konbuo Ring
330-340-58-2-3 330-340-58-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 4 4
41 | 1501-96-100CT1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
42 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
43 | 311102-26-569 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle
HbIN 2
311102-26-569-20 YronbHWK NoBOPOT- Turn angle
HbIN 2
44 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
45 | 2501-26-294 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
46 | 1501-96-9 MydbTa Coupler 1 1
47 | 01000580804000 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
48 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
49 | 01000580420000 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
50 | 461213000009 MogwunHmk 113 Bearing 113
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
51 | 1501-96-42 Mydpta Coupling 1 1
52 | 58 0421 Konbuo C42 Ring C42
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
53 | 1501-96-41 Ban-wecTepHs Gear shaft 1 1
54 | 1501-96-40 MydTta Coupling 1 1
55 MaHnxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
56 | 1501-96-23 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
1501-96-23-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
57 | 28 0361-01 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
28 0361-01-20 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
58 | 01000580834000 Konbuo Ring
220-230-58-2-3 220-230-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
59 | 58 0834 Konbuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

7-68




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
I?\IC:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
60 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 1
61 | 01000580432000 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
62 | 285120 BonTt Bolt 12 12
63 | 1501-96-66 lMnaHka Strip 6 6
64 | 1501-96-25 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
65 | 40 0468-06 Konbuo Ring 2 2
66 | 1501-96-47 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
67 | 58 5970-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
68 | 1501-96-31 Ban-wectepHs Gear shaft 1 1
69 | 1501-96-28 LectepHa Gear 1 1
70 | 1501-96-68 Konbuo Ring 1 1
71 | 1501-96-26 MydTa Coupling 1 1
72 | 280742 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 20
28 0742-20 BonTt M20-6g%85 Bolt M20-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 20
73 | 1501-96-65 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
74 | 1501-96-24 Kpblwka Cover 1
1501-96-24-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
75 | 1501-96-67 BTynka Bushing 1 1
76 | 1501-96-45 Ouck Disk 1 1
77 | 28 0230 BonTt M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
78 | 1501-96-27 Crynuua Hub 1 1

7-69



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.26 Byctep
Figure 7.26 Booster

7-70



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.19 1501-96-100CIN bycTtep

1501-96-100SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t
UKHL

7.26| 1501-96-100CIM(SP) Byctep | Booster x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-ll_mlt

UKHL

1 | 1501-96-6 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe QRAR 04451-Ne7004

QRAR 04451-Ne7004 | Catalog QUAD-RING

Katanor QUAD-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcs | for pos. 3 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha n03.3) 1 1
3 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe QRAR 04451-Ne8004

QRAR 04451-Ne8004 | Catalog QUAD -RING

katanor QUAD -RING| SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcs | for pos. 2 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha M03.2) 1 1
4 | 1501-96-7 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
5 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe QRAR 04444-Ne7004

QRAR 04444-Ne7004 | Catalog QUAD -RING

KaTtanor QUAD -RING| SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcsi | for pos.6 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha M03.6) 1 1
6 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe QRAR 04444-Ne8004

QRAR 04444-Ne8004 | Catalog QUAD -RING

KaTtanor QUAD -RING| SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcs | for pos.5 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha no3.5) 1 1
7 | 305186 Manka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 12
8 1501-96-43 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 12 12
9 | 385325 MpyxuHa Spring 12 12
10 [ 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 12

11 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 1

12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

7-71




1522-1KAC(KDS)

NI

9

10\%?//

PucyHok 7.27 Boguno
Figure 7.27 Carrier

7.20 1501-96-101CIN Bopuno
1501-96-101SP Carrier

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()}(}t]y per unit
No UKHL | T

7.27| 1501-96-101CT1(SP) Boauno | Carrier x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-96-36 Cartennut Satellite gear 3 3
2 | 1501-96-70 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 3
3 | 1501-96-63 MnaHka Strip 3 3

4 28 5120 bont Bolt 6 6

5 1501-96-37 Ocb Axle 3 3

6 MoawmnHmk 42205 Bearing 42205

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 6

7 | 580515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52

FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 4 4
8 | 1501-96-64 Ynop Thrust 1 1
9 1501-96-35 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

7-72




1522-1KAC(KDS)

W\ B
Y w&\\

S Bl
) v\ JQ .
" = \\ x\\\k\\\\

T / ““““ T

PucyHok 7.28 MexaHu3m nna HeTaprlﬁ
Fg e 7.28 PI etary tra

7-73



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.21 1501-96-103CIN MexaHu3m nnaHeTapHbIN

1501-96-103SP Planetary train

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
- nucrornHeHve
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No yxn T
UKHL
7.28| 1501-96-103Crl1(SP) MexaHunam nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN X X

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
noas. O603HauyeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 MoawwunHuk 113 Bearing 113

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

2 | 1501-96-32 LectepHa Gear 1 1

3 1501-96-62 Konbuo Ring 7 7

4 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 7 7

5 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

6 | 1501-96-30 Catennut Satellite gear 3 3

7 1501-96-29 Boguno Carrier 1 1

8 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,8m | 0,8m

9 | 285221 bonTt Bolt 14 14
10 | 1501-96-61 Onopa Support 7 7
11 | 1501-96-38 Ocb Axle 3 3
12 MNoawmnHuK Bearing

42308J1IM 42308J1IM

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 6
13 MoawwnnHmk 53608 Bearing 53608

FOCT 24696-81 GOST 24696-81 8 8

14 | 1501-96-34 Catennut Satellite gear 4 4
15 | 1501-96-33 Boguno Carrier 1 1
16 | 1501-96-39 Ocb Axle 4 4
17 | 58 0765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1

18 | 58 5630 Konbuo Ring 1 1

7-74



o

HOOO ~O0WO

N\ /S
3
I

=N

\

/

PucyHok 7.29 Byctep
Figure 7.29 Booster

7-75

11

12

1522-1KAC(KDS)



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.22 3501-96-103CIl bycTtep

3501-96-103SP Booster

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.29| 3501-96-103CT1(SP) Byctep | Booster x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
MUCnoJiHeHNne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C | Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,7m | 0,7m
2 | 280382 Bont 3M12-6g%75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
3 | 3501-96-132 MopLleHb Piston 1 1
4 |400473-01 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for
eTcs 3ameHa Ha nos. | pos.6 or pos. 5 al-
6 unu nos.5) lowed) 1 1
5 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe QORAR 04446-
QRAR 04446-Ne8004 |Ne8004
KaTtanor QUAD-RING | Catalog QUAD-
SEAL (gonyckaetcss |RING SEAL (re-
3aMeHa Ha no3.6 unun |placement for pos. 6
nos.4) or pos.4 allowed) 1 1
6 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe QORAR 04446-
QRAR 04446-Ne7004 |Ne7004
KaTtanor QUAD-RING | Catalog QUAD-
SEAL (gonyckaetcss |RING SEAL (re-
3amMeHa Ha no3.5 unu |placement for pos. 5
nos.4) or pos.4 allowed) 1 1
7 | 40 0473-02 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for
eTcs 3ameHa Ha nos. |pos.8 or pos.9 al-
8 nnn nos.9) lowed) 1 1
8 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe QRAR 04449-
QRAR 04449-Ne8004 | Ne8004
KaTtanor QUAD-RING | Catalog QUAD-
SEAL (gonyckaetcss | RING SEAL (re-
3amMeHa Ha no3.9 unm | placement for pos.9
no3.7) or 7 allowed) 1 1

7-76




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
I?\IC:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
9 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- O-ring

TenbHoe

QRAR 04449-Ne7004 | QRAR 04449-Ne7004

KaTtanor QUAD-RING | Catalog QUAD-RING

SEAL (gonyckaetcss | SEAL (replacement

3ameHa Ha no3.8 nnu | for pos.8 or 7 allowed)

no3.7) 1 1
10 | 3501-96-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
11 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 4
12 | 3501-96-131 [nck HaxnmHom Pressure plate 1 1
13 | 37 5331 Mpobka Plug 1 1
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-77



1522-1KAC(KDS)

frirm

frrm

PucyHok 7.30 KnanaHn
Figure 7.30 Valve

7-78

O O
7))
Eo on:
2 |
7))
EO on:
%)
O O
111 L[]



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7.23 313512-26-16CIMN KnanaH
313512-26-16SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.30| 313512-26-16CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

313512-26-16-20CI(SP)| KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 313512-26-4 MNnuta Plate 1 1
2 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 4 4
3 KnanaH 4WE606X/ Valve 4WEG06X/

EG24N9K4 EG24N9K4 2 2
4 | 350380-01 BuHT Screw 8

35 0380-01-20 BuHT Screw 8

5 LWanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 6 6
7 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-

2-®CIN-80M FSI-80M

TY 2539-001- TU 2539-001-

49247031-2004 49247031-2004 6 6

7-79




1522-1KAC(KDS)

7-80



